CORRIGENDUM-II

Ref. Tender Notice No.: KOPT/KDS/CIV /T/2174/21 Dt. 30.08.2017

E Tender No. KoPT/Kolkata Dock System/CE/90/17-18/ET/263

Name of Work :-E- Tender for "Through renovation to the Site Office of Superintending Engineer (Rlys.), Taratala Dispensary,at the Taratala Colony..

Date: 14.9.2017

For Part A of B.O.Q.

Page Ref.	In place of	To be read as
Page 45 Of B.O.Q. It. No. 20(in description or Item Name)	 1. 100 mm long x 10 mm dia bolt. 2. 150 mm long x 10 mm dia bolt. 3. 225 mm long x 10 mm dia bolt. 	 a. 100 mm long x 10 mm dia bolt. b. 150 mm long x 10 mm dia bolt. c. 225 mm long x 10 mm dia bolt.
Page 45 of B.O.Q. It. No. 20(in Qty., Unit, Rate & Amount	For 1, 4 nos. @ Rs. 45 each for total Rs.180.00 For 2, 300 Mtr. @ Rs. 575 per Mtr. For a total Rs.172,500.00 For 3, 300 Mtrs. @ Rs. 88 per Mtr. for a total Rs.26400.00	For a, 4 nos. @ Rs. 45 each for total Rs.180.00 For b, 4 nos. @ Rs. 71 each for total Rs.284.00 For c, 5 nos. @ Rs. 87each for total Rs.435.00
Page 45 of B.O.Q. It. No. 21(in Qty., Unit, Rate & Amount	175 Cum, @ Rs.6156.42 per Cum for a total of Rs.1077373.50	3 nos. @2264 Each for total of Rs.6792.00
Page 45 of B.O.Q. It. No. 22(in Qty., Unit, Rate & Amount	100 Cum, @ Rs.6895.09 per Cum for total of Rs.689509	4 nos. @134 Each for total of Rs.536.00
Page 45 of B.O.Q. It. No. 23(in Qty., Unit, Rate & Amount	850 Cum, @ Rs.5719 per Cum for a total of Rs. 4861150.00	3 nos. @1919 Each for total of Rs.5757.00

Page 45 of B.O.Q. It. No. 24i & 24ii (in Qty., Unit, Rate & Amount	i)5000 Sqm, @ Rs.156.00 per Sqm for a Total of Rs.7,80,000.00 ii) nothing mentioned	550 Sqm, @ Rs.181.00 per Sqm for Total of Rs.99,550.00 ii) 280 Sqm, @ Rs.156.00 per Sqm for Total of Rs.43,680.00
Page 45 of B.O.Q. It. No. 25(in Qty., Unit, Rate & Amount	5000 Sqm, @ Rs.38.00 per Sqm for a Total of Rs.1,90,000.00	100 Sqm, @ Rs.38.00 per Sqm for Total of Rs.3800.00
Page 45 of B.O.Q. It. No. 26(in Qty., Unit, Rate & Amount	3.0 M.T @ Rs.68292.00 per M.T. for a Total of Rs.2,04,876.00	300 Sqm, @ Rs.84.00 per Sqm for Total of Rs.25200.00
Page 45 of B.O.Q. It. No. 27(in Qty., Unit, Rate & Amount	300 nos. @ Rs.443.78 Each for a Total of Rs.133134.00	125 Sqm, @ Rs.81.00 per Sqm for Total of Rs.10125.00
Page 48 of B.O.Q. It. No. 41(in Qty., Unit, Rate & Amount	The amount mentioned as 1116.00	The amount will be 4116.00

For Part B of B.O.Q.

Page Ref.	In place of	To be read as
Page 52 Of B.O.Q. It. No. 12 (in description or Item Name)	3 nos. @ Rs.820.00 Each for a total of Rs. 2460.00	3 nos. @ Rs.861.00 Each for a total of Rs.2583.00
Page 52 of B.O.Q. It. No. 14(in Qty., Unit, Rate & Amount	3 nos. @ Rs.353.00 Each for a total of Rs. 1195.00	3 nos. @ Rs.370.65 Each for a total of Rs. 1195.00

Page 52/53 of	3 nos. @ Rs.1181.00 Each for a total of	3 nos. @ Rs.1240.05 Each for a total
B.O.Q. It. No.	Rs. 3720.15	of Rs. 3720.15
17(in Qty.,		
Unit, Rate &		
Amount		

All other terms & conditions and Clauses will remain same as per original

NIT No. **KOPT/KDS/CIV/T/2174/21 Dt. 30.08.2017**

E Tender No. KoPT/Kolkata Dock System/CE/90/17-18/ET/263 &

CORRIGENDUM Notice –I vide no. KOPT/KDS/CIV/T/2174/1192 Date: 11.9.2017

Superintending Engineer For मुख्य अभियंता / Chief Engineer